
2021-2022 Academy of Art University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-4   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Deang, Deang 22-19 631 28.7 98-199 .492 24-62 .387 33-51 .647 19 75 94 4.3 66 2 36 39 4 38 253 11.5
22 Williams, Latrell 32-30 818 25.6 157-302 .520 5-14 .357 41-70 .586 109 143 252 7.9 109 7 26 58 13 52 360 11.3
12 Brown, Klay 31-15 793 25.6 108-278 .388 52-157 .331 66-90 .733 26 128 154 5.0 86 2 64 54 15 75 334 10.8
11 Asante, Mike 21-14 531 25.3 85-212 .401 18-65 .277 39-67 .582 37 102 139 6.6 52 2 44 45 8 23 227 10.8
02 Bagley, Joshua 30-29 896 29.9 105-265 .396 32-108 .296 71-78 .910 11 51 62 2.1 82 5 87 80 2 31 313 10.4
05 Slay, Denny 32-24 948 29.6 111-259 .429 27-90 .300 76-101 .752 18 66 84 2.6 40 0 89 56 2 55 325 10.2
00 Byrd-Jelinek, Adrian 32-19 797 24.9 105-223 .471 32-95 .337 25-34 .735 38 89 127 4.0 74 2 25 25 11 27 267 8.3
04 Popoola Jr., Christian 17-6 367 21.6 39-101 .386 7-30 .233 30-35 .857 7 36 43 2.5 34 0 27 33 1 23 115 6.8
15 Sissoko, Cheickna 32-3 399 12.5 65-128 .508 3-10 .300 15-29 .517 55 79 134 4.2 70 3 10 31 20 2 148 4.6
01 Rios, Brian 19-0 214 11.3 27-64 .422 22-54 .407 1-1 1.000 5 8 13 0.7 12 0 8 7 1 2 77 4.1
20 Bellis, Grant 19-1 146 7.7 10-42 .238 7-29 .241 3-8 .375 5 9 14 0.7 15 0 6 11 2 3 30 1.6
03 Elrod, Maurice "Tre" 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6550 204.7 910-2075 .439 229-714 .321 400-564 .709 358 845 1203 37.6 640 23 423 463 79 331 2449 76.53
Opponents 6550 204.7 807-1912 .422 271-817 .332 476-667 .714 332 862 1194 37.3 531 16 392 546 82 207 2361 73.78

Team Statistics ARTU OPP
SCORING 2449 2361
    Points Per Game 76.5 73.8
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 910-2075 807-1912
    Field Goal Pct .439 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 229-714 271-817
    3PT FG Pct .321 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 400-564 476-667
    FT Pct .709 .714
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 14.9
REBOUNDS 1203 1194
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 423 392
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.3
TURNOVERS 463 546
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 331 207
    Steals Per Game 10.3 6.5
BLOCKS 79 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 678 3,582
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-52 15-239
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-94

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Academy of Art 1130 1255 13 9 2449
Opponents 1065 1233 13 16 2361

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 at San Fran. St. W 77-73 150
11/14/21 vs Sonoma St. W (OT) 78-74 102
11/17/21 at Chico St. L 61-71 485
11/20/21 at Cal St. San B'dino L 64-96 100
11/23/21 STANISLAUS ST. L 59-68 15
11/26/21 SAINT MARTIN'S W 90-78 15
11/28/21 at UC Davis W 79-60 316

* 12/04/21 DOMINICAN (CA) W 91-71 40
* 12/09/21 at CUI W 90-77 150
* 12/11/21 at Point Loma W 76-74 243
* 12/19/21 CHAMINADE W 100-77 40

12/28/21 at San Francisco L 78-111 1,099
* 01/06/22 POINT LOMA L (2 OT) 85-92 20
* 01/08/22 CUI W 85-71 30
* 01/13/22 at Hawaii Hilo L 72-75 61
* 01/15/22 at Hawaii Pacific W 83-70 180
* 01/17/22 at Chaminade L 78-84 146
* 01/22/22 FRESNO PACIFIC L 63-74 0
* 01/27/22 at Biola L (OT) 69-71 310
* 01/29/22 at Azusa Pacific L 70-75 82
* 02/05/22 at Dominican (CA) W 63-52 112
* 02/09/22 HOLY NAMES W 92-85 0
* 02/11/22 at Holy Names W 78-69 65
* 02/13/22 HAWAII HILO W 81-48 35
* 02/17/22 HAWAII PACIFIC W 73-54 15
* 02/21/22 AZUSA PACIFIC L 69-78 15
* 02/24/22 BIOLA W 85-71 20
* 02/26/22 at Fresno Pacific W (OT) 85-82 83

03/02/22 FRESNO PACIFIC W 63-57 433
03/04/22 vs Point Loma W (OT) 78-75 83
03/05/22 vs Azusa Pacific W 73-70 91
03/11/22 vs Chico St. L 61-78 100

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Academy of Art University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Deang, Deang 11-11 318 28.9 52-102 .510 11-29 .379 11-20 .550 7 43 50 4.5 28 0 18 18 1 19 126 11.5
02 Bagley, Joshua 19-18 577 30.4 71-178 .399 23-75 .307 50-53 .943 8 34 42 2.2 49 2 64 55 0 23 215 11.3
22 Williams, Latrell 20-18 469 23.5 98-170 .576 2-6 .333 25-42 .595 65 80 145 7.3 69 6 14 29 12 30 223 11.2
12 Brown, Klay 20-11 527 26.4 72-182 .396 35-106 .330 42-60 .700 15 84 99 5.0 64 2 46 39 9 51 221 11.1
11 Asante, Mike 16-9 376 23.5 66-156 .423 12-48 .250 29-48 .604 30 73 103 6.4 38 2 33 34 4 18 173 10.8
05 Slay, Denny 20-17 604 30.2 73-166 .440 13-53 .245 55-69 .797 13 48 61 3.1 22 0 61 36 0 35 214 10.7
00 Byrd-Jelinek, Adrian 20-11 484 24.2 64-139 .460 20-61 .328 18-25 .720 26 66 92 4.6 46 2 17 10 9 18 166 8.3
04 Popoola Jr., Christian 12-1 240 20.0 25-63 .397 6-17 .353 17-20 .850 6 22 28 2.3 24 0 18 18 0 14 73 6.1
15 Sissoko, Cheickna 20-3 282 14.1 47-98 .480 1-6 .167 11-21 .524 38 62 100 5.0 41 1 10 23 16 2 106 5.3
01 Rios, Brian 13-0 147 11.3 18-46 .391 14-39 .359 0-0 .000 4 8 12 0.9 9 0 7 4 1 2 50 3.8
20 Bellis, Grant 11-1 71 6.5 7-23 .304 4-12 .333 3-6 .500 3 4 7 0.6 9 0 3 5 1 2 21 1.9
03 Elrod, Maurice "Tre" 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4100 205.0 593-1324 .448 141-452 .312 261-364 .717 232 552 784 39.2 399 15 292 282 53 214 1588 79.40
Opponents 4100 205.0 499-1191 .419 159-507 .314 293-418 .701 190 538 728 36.4 335 12 240 347 55 126 1450 72.50

Team Statistics ARTU OPP
SCORING 1588 1450
    Points Per Game 79.4 72.5
    Scoring Margin 6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 593-1324 499-1191
    Field Goal Pct .448 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-452 159-507
    3PT FG Pct .312 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 261-364 293-418
    FT Pct .717 .701
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 14.7
REBOUNDS 784 728
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 292 240
    Assists Per Game 14.6 12.0
TURNOVERS 282 347
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 214 126
    Steals Per Game 10.7 6.3
BLOCKS 53 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 215 1,432
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-22 10-143
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Academy of Art 719 829 13 9 1588
Opponents 627 777 13 16 1450

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/21 DOMINICAN (CA) W 91-71 40
12/09/21 at  CUI W 90-77 150
12/11/21 at  Point Loma W 76-74 243
12/19/21 CHAMINADE W 100-77 40
01/06/22 POINT LOMA L (2 OT) 85-92 20
01/08/22 CUI W 85-71 30
01/13/22 at  Hawaii Hilo L 72-75 61
01/15/22 at  Hawaii Pacific W 83-70 180
01/17/22 at  Chaminade L 78-84 146
01/22/22 FRESNO PACIFIC L 63-74 0
01/27/22 at  Biola L (OT) 69-71 310
01/29/22 at  Azusa Pacific L 70-75 82
02/05/22 at  Dominican (CA) W 63-52 112
02/09/22 HOLY NAMES W 92-85 0
02/11/22 at  Holy Names W 78-69 65
02/13/22 HAWAII HILO W 81-48 35
02/17/22 HAWAII PACIFIC W 73-54 15
02/21/22 AZUSA PACIFIC L 69-78 15
02/24/22 BIOLA W 85-71 20
02/26/22 at  Fresno Pacific W (OT) 85-82 83


